h) The amounts indicated in the document of Supplements and Extras, when the Customer rents any additional equipment;

i) The additional value per kilometer (km), in the amount of €0.40 (forty cents), if a mileage limit is defined in the Special
Terms and Conditions, applicable to the Smart +15 product;

j) The value of €125.00 (one hundred twenty-five euros) for one-way rentals;

k) The amount of €40.00 (forty euros) due for delivery of the vehicle after hours;l) “Cross-Border” protection, “Cross Border
Penalty Authorized Country” and “Cross Border Penalty Non-Authorized Country”, according to the following amounts;

[...]

B) Complaints Management Fee: the amount of €36.30 (thirty-six euros and thirty cents)for each action (present or
withdrawal) that Goldcar takes before the competentauthority, in case of misappropriation of the vehicle;

C) Vehicle Recovery Fee: the amount of €363.00 (three hundred and sixty three euros).

All amounts include the applicable taxes.

ANNEX I

Damages and accessories price list by car group

Alternative Dispute Resolution Entities – Information to the Consumer

Supplements and Extras

One Way Fees

Covers

Vehicle return standard